2020027960 Al

_ MICHAEL B BROWN
2020 May 21 8:30 AM RECORDER

J

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO
RICHMOND MONROE GROUP/BBLN MOD

82 JIM LINEGAR LN 0/
BRANSON WEST, MO 65737 6)/
Ref#: 0005320000004174 @

®
S Document 1s %
s bomate 10 S QO FFTCIALL “
should be maile . %s: 2
KELLY TEWE * 2
2560 0AXWOOD DR This Document is the property of
CROWN PNT,
the Lake County Recorder!
The mailing address of the grantee is:
KELLY TEWE
2560 OAKWOOD DR
CROWN PNT, [N 4630
—[Space Above This Line For Recording Da
JOAN VIODIEICATIGN AGRLUEMENT
(Providing foxFutrédgInterest Rate)
Nty

This L dification Agreement=(} gleq:mtnt” ade this Sth day of el 2020, between
KELLY TEWE swer™) and "Selec tiolst’e-“"vic' Sine” (“Lender”), af supplements (1)
the Mortgage, D or Security Deed ¢ o ment™), and Timcl .ewards Rider, if
any, dated Septe w1 the'amount of & II;MA&D. vid recorded ) n Book, Volume,
or Liber No. N or as Instmment] , of the Official
(Name of Recor b of he Note, bearmg

the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in
the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
2560 OAKWOOD DR, CROWN POINT, IN 46307

(Property Address)
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Pagelof 8 237031IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

. A R 00T O A O
= 0 0 2 6 8 1 7 2 0 5 =

AS”
O 3,071

()

&



the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Sccurity Instrument):

L

As of March 1, 2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $146,844.40, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

$22,300.00 of the Né incipal Balance shall be defgred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will net p;ﬁ(gw Hga ts onthis amount. The New Principal
Balance less thie Deferred Principal Balance s e referred. to as. the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” ahd N@m ﬂfﬂlm A’L':harged on the Interest Bearing
Principat’ Bald 1 25%, ¥ 1, 2020. Borrower promises to
make’1 mmng on the 1st day of
Marchrut!:xill ?@%ﬁ#}%ﬁi& gh#ﬁsb?‘fﬁﬁ ?‘w ccceding month untllythe

Intezest Bearnﬂi’en t;cﬁ@mwdéﬂon have been paid in full. The

yearly rate of 3.625% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be February 1, 2060.

Borrower agrees to pay in full the DeferrcddPrineipal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earlicst of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an| interest_in the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays (hc cntirc_lnterest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.

Borrower also will comply with'all other,covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, inciuding without llmltation, Borrower’s covenants and agrecments to make all
payments of taxes, msurancc pre niug ssessmems €scrow 1tems, lmpounds, and all other

a) all terms and provi 1 ¢ curily Inslmmem ¢t any) ploviding for,

as describgd it paragraph : mely Paymem Réwards Addendum to Note and
paragraph Avl. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agrecment,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards ratc reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fanniec Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page2of 8 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

R 0000 T 00 T RO A 0 T
= 0 0 2 6 8 1 7 2 0 5 =




5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modificd payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilitics under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impajr] digaigishyponaffechanyoidsendersights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrmw BB EICh G AR dh8llics arise thereunder or by operation of

law, Alsagall rights of recourse to whlch Lender 1s presently entitled against any
proper| a} g d for, 'r liakle on, the Note and
Secu e '

c) I‘olt?ﬁl in thlsﬁ 1<:eme15l Ea‘lsbe ung:rR ?LP const ed?ge a satisfaction or release
in wh l[pﬁiﬁet untyecRﬂmmnder !

d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attornay’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be.sécured by the Security Insifument, unless stipulated'otherwise by Lender.

€) Borrower agrees to make and exccute such other documents oxpapers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
anproved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and mure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

e '-d,.
information including, % pitedita (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Numbgt {h ) credit ¢ Af (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account

balances and activity, »n about any modification 6r foreclosure relief
programs, with Third i Lender and Borrower'in obtaining a
foreclosure preventigl ise provide support services related to

Borrower’s loan. Fore 8¢s 0f th jon, Third Particg include a counseling agency,
state oxJocal Housing
servicer that insures, guarantees ervices Barrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties conceming mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging .

rd
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3 of 8 . 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

L




TAX CONSEQUENCES OF LOAN MODIFICATIONS. There may be income tax consequences related to this
loan modification. Because you will be responsible for paying any income tax due as a result of this loan
modification, you may wish to consult a tax advisor before accepting this loan modification.

. ’-’_—
Y | Leved
N ub/f (Seal) (Seal)
K11LLY T@ELL -Borrower -Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Paged of 8§ 237031IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

A 00 0 O 0 R 0
* 0 0 2 6 8 1 2 0 5 =*

7




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Mg/ §
§
County of LOI— §

1 ‘
Before me, ‘}L\Q/l l‘) L(’ ,b\}(l t a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared KRLLY TEWELL who acknowledged the exccution of the foregoing instrument or

conveyance, and who, having, been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Wi hand and Notarial /Sej
popled

(Seal, if any)

Loan Madification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mac Uniform Iustrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. PageSof 8 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

| 000000 00 OO 0 R 0
= 0 0 2 6 8 1 2 0 5 =%

7




ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
"Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc"

' Louise Farrer
By: wm__iocument Control Officer MAY 0.5 2020

-Lender Date of Lender’s Signature
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Utah §
§
County of Salt Lake §

On this 5/ , day of

whose identity is perso and.who by me duly
sworn/affirmed, did say th 10 Servicing, Inc"
and that said docu aws, or
(Resolution of its B wledged to me
that said Corporatio

appeared before me

chiardi

(Seal)

This instrument was prepared by:
Dan Whalen

3217 S Decker Lake Dr

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT I HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO
RE_%CT 2&[&/ OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW
Oy,

(NAME).
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 6 of 8 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

Y RA RO T 0O O 0T
*~ O 0O 2 6 8 1 2 0 5 %

7




Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 7 of 8 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

* 0 0 2 6 8 1 7 2 0 5 =%




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KELLY TEWELL

L.OAN NUMBER: 0026817205

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTYOF :

LOT 36, BUILDING NO. ; T 106 LAKES OF THE
FOUR SEASONS AS § ; B ENDED PLAT AS
SHOWN IN PLAT BOO#kg#

Parcel ID Number:
ALSO KNOWN AS

Loan Modification Agreement—Singic Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page8of 8 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

0 00 T O 0 A
* 0 0 2 6 8 1 2 0 5 =%

7




